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FAMILY PLANNING MENTOR PILOT PROJECT

1141. SHRI HARISH MEENA:
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SHRI RAJKUMAR SAINI:
SHRI SUBHASH PATEL:
SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to expand the Family Planning mentor pilot project,
currently implemented in seven districts in Uttar Pradesh, to other States also;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The Government does not implement any Family Planning mentor pilot project in
Uttar Pradesh.

(c): Does not arise.


